Office of the City Clerk

Jo Johnson, CMC, City Clerk Melissa Jacobsen, CMC, Deputy City Clerk II Renee Krause, CMC, Deputy City Clerk I



491 E. Pioneer Avenue Homer, Alaska 99603 (907) 235-3130 (907) 235-8121 ext: 2224, 2226, or 2227 Fax: (907) 235-3143 Email: clerk@ci.homer.ak.us

M E M O R A N D U M - AGENDA CHANGES/SUPPLEMENTAL PACKET

TO: MAYOR HORNADAY AND HOMER CITY COUNCIL

FROM: JO JOHNSON, CMC, CITY CLERK

DATE: AUGUST 27, 2012

SUBJECT: AGENDA CHANGES AND SUPPLEMENTAL PACKET

PENDING BUSINESS

Ordinance 12-33(A), An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Amending the FY 2012 Operating Budget, Including Appropriations to the General Fund and the Port and Harbor Fund and Funding New Projects from Various Reserve Accounts, Appropriating \$10,567 for the Homer Hockey Association Zamboni Batteries, and Authorizing the City Manager to Execute the Appropriate Documents. City Manager/Finance Director.

Written public comment.

Page 1

Ordinance 12-36, An Ordinance of the Homer City Council, Enacting Homer City Code Chapter 5.42 Prohibiting Sellers from Providing Customers with Disposable Plastic Shopping Bags. Lewis/Burgess.

Written public comment.

Page 1

Resolution 12-074, A Resolution of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Authorizing the City Manager to Negotiate a Transfer of Responsibility Agreement with the Alaska Department of Transportation and Public Facilities which Designates the City as the Entity Responsible for Engineering, Design, and Construction of Traffic Control Improvements at the Intersection of Main Street and the Sterling Highway. City Manager.

Written public comment.

Page 3

RESOLUTIONS

Resolution 12-077(S), A Resolution of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Awarding the Contract for the Relocation of the Mariner Park Driveway to the Firm of **Collins Excavation and Services** of **Homer, Alaska**, and Authorizing the City Manager to Execute the Appropriate Documents. City Clerk/Public Works Director. Page 5

Memorandum 12-136 from Public Works Director as backup

Page 7

RECOMMENDATION:

Voice consensus to changes under Agenda Approval.

Fiscal Note: N/A